singularly available capability to provide the desired equipment ; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council desires to approve a waiver of competitive bidding and the 

purchase of the two (2) Stryker Power Pro patient loading systems from Stryker at a cost not to 

exceed Seventy-Two thousand dollars ($72,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that the purchase of the two (2) Stryker Power Pro 

patient loading systems for use in two (2) Fire Rescue vehicles is in the best interest of the Village 

and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF

[...]

https://72,000.00

Section 2. Approval of Purchase. The Village Council hereby accepts the sole source 

quote submitted by Stryker for the purchase of Stryker Power Pro patient loading systems for the 

Village Fire Rescue Department, at a cost not to exceed Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars 

($72,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager or his designee and 

the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and conditions 

ofthe purchase. 

Section 4. Execution of Documents.